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Grade Distribution Table (examinations and coursework) of JGU Mainz according to ECTS Users' Guide 
e.g. for grade conversion

Data deduction:Master's degree programs, examination achievements (relevant for overall assessment) without Master's thesis and, if applicable, oral examination
[Requested examinations: passed partial module examinations and module examinations which are included in the overall assessment
Excluded examinations:  passed examinations which were only assessed "passed/not passed";

passed and assessed examinations which are not included in the overall assessment; passed examinations of final modules]

winter 2014/15 | summer 2015 | winter 2015/16 | summer 2016 | winter 2016/17 | summer 2017 | winter 2017/18 | summer 2018  
Last update: 14.05.2019

1. Master of Arts S. 2
2. Master of Arts of the Faculty FB 06 (Location Germersheim) S. 9
3. Master of Education S. 13
4. Master of Music S. 18
5. Master of Science S. 19
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1. Master of Arts

Subject: Ägyptologie/Altorientalistik
Number of examinations: 89

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 23,60% 23,60%
1,3 30,34% 53,93%
1,7 14,61% 68,54%
2,0 8,99% 77,53%
2,3 6,74% 84,27%
2,7 6,74% 91,01%
3,0 2,25% 93,26%
3,3 1,12% 94,38%
3,7 1,12% 95,51%
4,0 4,49% 100,00%

Studienfächer: American Studies, British Studies/English Literature and Culture
Number of examinations: 763

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 24,64% 24,64%
1,3 20,18% 44,82%
1,7 13,76% 58,58%
2,0 14,68% 73,26%
2,3 10,48% 83,75%
2,7 6,68% 90,43%
3,0 4,33% 94,76%
3,3 2,10% 96,85%
3,7 1,57% 98,43%
4,0 1,57% 100,00%

Subject: Archäologie
Number of examinations: 437

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 23,80% 23,80%
1,3 26,54% 50,34%
1,7 19,91% 70,25%
2,0 13,96% 84,21%
2,3 8,47% 92,68%
2,7 3,43% 96,11%
3,0 0,92% 97,03%
3,3 1,37% 98,40%
3,7 1,14% 99,54%
4,0 0,46% 100,00%

Subject: Buchwissenschaft
Number of examinations: 572

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 17,48% 17,48%
1,3 19,41% 36,89%
1,7 15,21% 52,10%
2,0 18,36% 70,45%
2,3 13,99% 84,44%
2,7 8,04% 92,48%
3,0 4,37% 96,85%
3,3 1,40% 98,25%
3,7 0,52% 98,78%
4,0 1,22% 100,00% 0,00%
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Subject: Deutsch als Fremdsprache
Number of examinations: 769

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 17,95% 17,95%
1,3 23,15% 41,09%
1,7 17,30% 58,39%
2,0 14,43% 72,82%
2,3 11,70% 84,53%
2,7 5,98% 90,51%
3,0 3,77% 94,28%
3,3 3,12% 97,40%
3,7 1,04% 98,44%
4,0 1,56% 100,00%

Subject: Digitale Methodik in den Geistes- und Kulturwissenschaften
Number of examinations: 153

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 26,14% 26,14%
1,3 21,57% 47,71%
1,7 9,80% 57,52%
2,0 12,42% 69,93%
2,3 7,19% 77,12%
2,7 5,88% 83,01%
3,0 5,88% 88,89%
3,3 6,54% 95,42%
3,7 4,58% 100,00%
4,0 0,00% 100,00%

Subject: Empirische Demokratieforschung
Number of examinations: 483

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 10,77% 10,77%
1,3 15,32% 26,09%
1,7 19,46% 45,55%
2,0 16,98% 62,53%
2,3 15,11% 77,64%
2,7 8,49% 86,13%
3,0 6,42% 92,55%
3,3 4,76% 97,31%
3,7 1,66% 98,96%
4,0 1,04% 100,00%

Subject: Erziehungswissenschaft
Number of examinations: 2.318

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 44,95% 44,95%
1,3 22,00% 66,95%
1,7 11,35% 78,30%
2,0 10,05% 88,35%
2,3 6,00% 94,35%
2,7 2,46% 96,81%
3,0 1,94% 98,75%
3,3 0,65% 99,40%
3,7 0,30% 99,70%
4,0 0,30% 100,00%

* Y-Achse angepasst
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Subject: Ethnologie/Ethnologie des Globalen
Number of examinations: 75 → Too few data records

Subject: Filmwissenschaft/ Mediendramaturgie
Number of examinations: 297

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 38,05% 38,05%
1,3 22,56% 60,61%
1,7 17,17% 77,78%
2,0 12,12% 89,90%
2,3 5,39% 95,29%
2,7 2,36% 97,64%
3,0 1,01% 98,65%
3,3 0,67% 99,33%
3,7 0,34% 99,66%
4,0 0,34% 100,00%

* Y-Achse angepasst

Subject: Germanistik
Number of examinations: 703

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 11,38% 11,38%
1,3 17,21% 28,59%
1,7 13,94% 42,53%
2,0 15,36% 57,89%
2,3 15,50% 73,40%
2,7 8,39% 81,79%
3,0 7,54% 89,33%
3,3 4,13% 93,46%
3,7 3,41% 96,87%
4,0 3,13% 100,00%

Subject: Geschichte
Number of examinations: 339

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 27,14% 27,14%
1,3 23,30% 50,44%
1,7 13,57% 64,01%
2,0 14,45% 78,47%
2,3 6,78% 85,25%
2,7 4,72% 89,97%
3,0 5,31% 95,28%
3,3 1,77% 97,05%
3,7 2,65% 99,71%
4,0 0,29% 100,00%

Subject: Globalisierung, Medien und Kultur
Number of examinations: 336

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 25,89% 25,89%
1,3 26,19% 52,08%
1,7 14,29% 66,37%
2,0 14,58% 80,95%
2,3 4,46% 85,42%
2,7 7,14% 92,56%
3,0 3,27% 95,83%
3,3 2,98% 98,81%
3,7 0,60% 99,40%
4,0 0,60% 100,00%
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Subject: Journalismus
Number of examinations: 494

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 14,17% 14,17%
1,3 25,51% 39,68%
1,7 27,94% 67,61%
2,0 17,61% 85,22%
2,3 8,70% 93,93%
2,7 2,83% 96,76%
3,0 1,62% 98,38%
3,3 1,01% 99,39%
3,7 0,40% 99,80%
4,0 0,20% 100,00%

Subject: Kommunikation (Schwerpunkt Kommunikations- und Medienforschung)
Number of examinations: 634

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 25,08% 25,08%
1,3 28,71% 53,79%
1,7 17,35% 71,14%
2,0 12,15% 83,28%
2,3 8,20% 91,48%
2,7 3,47% 94,95%
3,0 2,37% 97,32%
3,3 1,26% 98,58%
3,7 0,63% 99,21%
4,0 0,79% 100,00%

Subject: Kommunikation (Schwerpunkt Medienmanagement)
Number of examinations: 727

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 16,09% 16,09%
1,3 22,42% 38,51%
1,7 17,88% 56,40%
2,0 16,37% 72,76%
2,3 9,08% 81,84%
2,7 8,39% 90,23%
3,0 4,13% 94,36%
3,3 2,48% 96,84%
3,7 1,51% 98,35%
4,0 1,65% 100,00%

Subject: Kommunikation (Schwerpunkt Unternehmenskommunikation/PR)
Number of examinations: 743

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 27,59% 27,59%
1,3 28,53% 56,12%
1,7 18,98% 75,10%
2,0 9,56% 84,66%
2,3 7,67% 92,33%
2,7 3,50% 95,83%
3,0 1,62% 97,44%
3,3 0,94% 98,38%
3,7 0,81% 99,19%
4,0 0,81% 100,00%
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Subject: Komparatistik
Number of examinations: 135

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 22,22% 22,22%
1,3 28,89% 51,11%
1,7 20,00% 71,11%
2,0 12,59% 83,70%
2,3 9,63% 93,33%
2,7 4,44% 97,78%
3,0 0,74% 98,52%
3,3 1,48% 100,00%
3,7 0,00% 100,00%
4,0 0,00% 100,00%

Subject: Kulturanthropologie/ Volkskunde
Number of examinations: 367

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 34,60% 34,60%
1,3 21,53% 56,13%
1,7 15,53% 71,66%
2,0 10,90% 82,56%
2,3 9,26% 91,83%
2,7 3,81% 95,64%
3,0 2,72% 98,37%
3,3 0,54% 98,91%
3,7 0,27% 99,18%
4,0 0,82% 100,00%

* Y-Achse angepasst
Subject: Kunstgeschichte: Werke – Kontexte – Diskurse 
Number of examinations: 273

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 20,51% 20,51%
1,3 24,54% 45,05%
1,7 16,12% 61,17%
2,0 17,58% 78,75%
2,3 12,82% 91,58%
2,7 2,56% 94,14%
3,0 1,47% 95,60%
3,3 2,56% 98,17%
3,7 1,10% 99,27%
4,0 0,73% 100,00%

Subject: Linguistik
Number of examinations: 301

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 12,96% 12,96%
1,3 31,23% 44,19%
1,7 20,27% 64,45%
2,0 13,29% 77,74%
2,3 11,30% 89,04%
2,7 5,32% 94,35%
3,0 2,66% 97,01%
3,3 1,99% 99,00%
3,7 0,33% 99,34%
4,0 0,66% 100,00%
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Subject: Musikwissenschaft  
Number of examinations: 109

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 20,18% 20,18%
1,3 24,77% 44,95%
1,7 14,68% 59,63%
2,0 11,01% 70,64%
2,3 21,10% 91,74%
2,7 3,67% 95,41%
3,0 2,75% 98,17%
3,3 1,83% 100,00%
3,7 0,00% 100,00%
4,0 0,00% 100,00%

Subject: Philosophie
Number of examinations: 169

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 39,05% 39,05%
1,3 18,93% 57,99%
1,7 14,79% 72,78%
2,0 11,24% 84,02%
2,3 5,33% 89,35%
2,7 2,37% 91,72%
3,0 2,96% 94,67%
3,3 1,18% 95,86%
3,7 1,78% 97,63%
4,0 2,37% 100,00%

Subject: Romanistik interkulturell  
Number of examinations: 51 → Too few data records

Subject: Politische Ökonomie und Internationale Beziehungen
Number of examinations: 40 → Too few data records

Subject: Slavistik  
Number of examinations: 90

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 27,78% 27,78%
1,3 17,78% 45,56%
1,7 8,89% 54,44%
2,0 13,33% 67,78%
2,3 13,33% 81,11%
2,7 7,78% 88,89%
3,0 4,44% 93,33%
3,3 2,22% 95,56%
3,7 2,22% 97,78%
4,0 2,22% 100,00%

Subject: Soziologie
Number of examinations: 592

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 16,89% 16,89%
1,3 27,03% 43,92%
1,7 21,96% 65,88%
2,0 15,54% 81,42%
2,3 8,78% 90,20%
2,7 3,89% 94,09%
3,0 4,05% 98,14%
3,3 1,01% 99,16%
3,7 0,34% 99,49%
4,0 0,51% 100,00%
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Subject: Theaterwissenschaft
Number of examinations: 250

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 30,80% 30,80%
1,3 24,00% 54,80%
1,7 14,00% 68,80%
2,0 12,40% 81,20%
2,3 7,60% 88,80%
2,7 2,80% 91,60%
3,0 4,40% 96,00%
3,3 1,60% 97,60%
3,7 1,20% 98,80%
4,0 1,20% 100,00%

Subject: Weltliteratur
Number of examinations: 126

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 23,02% 23,02%
1,3 27,78% 50,79%
1,7 18,25% 69,05%
2,0 14,29% 83,33%
2,3 3,17% 86,51%
2,7 10,32% 96,83%
3,0 1,59% 98,41%
3,3 0,79% 99,21%
3,7 0,79% 100,00%
4,0 0,00% 100,00%
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2. Master of Arts of the Faculty FB 06 (Location Germersheim)

Master of Arts (Translation)

Subject: Arabisch
Number of examinations: 2 → Too few data records

Subject: Chinesisch
Number of examinations: 100

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 14,00% 14,00%
1,3 21,00% 35,00%
1,7 9,00% 44,00%
2,0 9,00% 53,00%
2,3 17,00% 70,00%
2,7 18,00% 88,00%
3,0 8,00% 96,00%
3,3 4,00% 100,00%
3,7 0,00% 100,00%
4,0 0,00% 100,00%

Subject: Deutsch als Fremdsprache
Number of examinations: 1.527

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 11,33% 11,33%
1,3 19,71% 31,04%
1,7 16,63% 47,68%
2,0 17,55% 65,23%
2,3 13,10% 78,32%
2,7 9,89% 88,21%
3,0 4,85% 93,06%
3,3 2,49% 95,55%
3,7 2,62% 98,17%
4,0 1,83% 100,00%

Subject: Englisch
Number of examinations: 1.602

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 13,67% 13,67%
1,3 19,79% 33,46%
1,7 18,79% 52,25%
2,0 14,61% 66,85%
2,3 13,11% 79,96%
2,7 6,80% 86,77%
3,0 5,74% 92,51%
3,3 3,18% 95,69%
3,7 2,06% 97,75%
4,0 2,25% 100,00%

Subject: Französisch
Number of examinations: 315

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 15,87% 15,87%
1,3 20,00% 35,87%
1,7 24,13% 60,00%
2,0 13,33% 73,33%
2,3 10,16% 83,49%
2,7 6,98% 90,48%
3,0 5,40% 95,87%
3,3 2,54% 98,41%
3,7 0,00% 98,41%
4,0 1,59% 100,00%
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Subject: Italienisch
Number of examinations: 129

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 10,08% 10,08%
1,3 18,60% 28,68%
1,7 19,38% 48,06%
2,0 12,40% 60,47%
2,3 17,05% 77,52%
2,7 10,85% 88,37%
3,0 4,65% 93,02%
3,3 1,55% 94,57%
3,7 4,65% 99,22%
4,0 0,78% 100,00%

Subject: Neugriechisch
Number of examinations: 18 → Too few data records

Subject: Niederländisch
Number of examinations: 40 → Too few data records

Subject: Polnisch
Number of examinations: 67 → Too few data records

Subject: Portugiesisch
Number of examinations: 42→ Too few data records

Subject: Russisch
Number of examinations: 134

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 6,72% 6,72%
1,3 21,64% 28,36%
1,7 14,93% 43,28%
2,0 18,66% 61,94%
2,3 14,93% 76,87%
2,7 8,96% 85,82%
3,0 7,46% 93,28%
3,3 5,22% 98,51%
3,7 0,75% 99,25%
4,0 0,75% 100,00%

Subject: Spanisch
Number of examinations: 294

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 28,57% 28,57%
1,3 27,21% 55,78%
1,7 16,67% 72,45%
2,0 14,29% 86,73%
2,3 5,78% 92,52%
2,7 4,76% 97,28%
3,0 1,70% 98,98%
3,3 0,34% 99,32%
3,7 0,68% 100,00%
4,0 0,00% 100,00% 0,00%
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Master of Arts (Konferenzdolmetschen)

Subject: Deutsch als Fremdsprache
Number of examinations: 15 → Too few data records

Subject: Englisch
Number of examinations: 663

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 5,43% 5,43%
1,3 11,92% 17,35%
1,7 13,42% 30,77%
2,0 11,16% 41,93%
2,3 13,12% 55,05%
2,7 13,57% 68,63%
3,0 8,45% 77,07%
3,3 8,30% 85,37%
3,7 7,69% 93,06%
4,0 6,94% 100,00%

Subject: Französisch
Number of examinations: 244

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 7,38% 7,38%
1,3 13,11% 20,49%
1,7 11,07% 31,56%
2,0 11,48% 43,03%
2,3 13,93% 56,97%
2,7 14,34% 71,31%
3,0 9,84% 81,15%
3,3 8,61% 89,75%
3,7 4,51% 94,26%
4,0 5,74% 100,00%

Subject: Italienisch
Number of examinations: 61 → Too few data records

Subject: Neugriechisch
Number of examinations: 16 → Too few data records

Subject: Niederländisch
Number of examinations: 27 → Too few data records
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Subject: Polnisch
Number of examinations: 32 → Too few data records

Subject: Portugiesisch
Number of examinations: 37 → Too few data records

Subject: Russisch
Number of examinations: 31 → Too few data records

Subject: Spanisch
Number of examinations: 91

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 17,58% 17,58%
1,3 16,48% 34,07%
1,7 12,09% 46,15%
2,0 5,49% 51,65%
2,3 6,59% 58,24%
2,7 9,89% 68,13%
3,0 15,38% 83,52%
3,3 2,20% 85,71%
3,7 4,40% 90,11%
4,0 9,89% 100,00% 0,00%
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3. Master of Education

Studiengang: Bildende Kunst
Number of examinations: 132

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 55,30% 55,30%
1,3 28,03% 83,33%
1,7 9,09% 92,42%
2,0 3,79% 96,21%
2,3 3,03% 99,24%
2,7 0,76% 100,00%
3,0 0,00% 100,00%
3,3 0,00% 100,00%
3,7 0,00% 100,00%
4,0 0,00% 100,00%

* Y-Achse angepasst

Subject: Bildungswissenschaften
Number of examinations: 2.151

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 27,06% 27,06%
1,3 27,20% 54,25%
1,7 17,53% 71,78%
2,0 12,92% 84,70%
2,3 8,04% 92,75%
2,7 3,91% 96,65%
3,0 1,95% 98,61%
3,3 0,65% 99,26%
3,7 0,37% 99,63%
4,0 0,37% 100,00%

Subject: Biologie
Number of examinations: 545

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 30,46% 30,46%
1,3 20,55% 51,01%
1,7 13,21% 64,22%
2,0 9,36% 73,58%
2,3 5,32% 78,90%
2,7 7,71% 86,61%
3,0 5,32% 91,93%
3,3 3,85% 95,78%
3,7 1,83% 97,61%
4,0 2,39% 100,00%

Subject: Chemie
Number of examinations: 434

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 11,98% 11,98%
1,3 16,36% 28,34%
1,7 18,20% 46,54%
2,0 13,13% 59,68%
2,3 10,14% 69,82%
2,7 10,83% 80,65%
3,0 7,83% 88,48%
3,3 5,76% 94,24%
3,7 2,07% 96,31%
4,0 3,69% 100,00%
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Subject: Deutsch
Number of examinations: 2.791

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 14,76% 14,76%
1,3 17,99% 32,75%
1,7 15,76% 48,51%
2,0 16,19% 64,71%
2,3 12,33% 77,03%
2,7 9,10% 86,13%
3,0 6,81% 92,94%
3,3 3,91% 96,85%
3,7 1,86% 98,71%
4,0 1,29% 100,00%

Subject: Englisch
Number of examinations: 2.117

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 13,93% 13,93%
1,3 17,57% 31,51%
1,7 14,69% 46,20%
2,0 15,02% 61,22%
2,3 12,14% 73,36%
2,7 9,54% 82,90%
3,0 7,94% 90,84%
3,3 4,44% 95,28%
3,7 1,98% 97,26%
4,0 2,74% 100,00%

Subject: Evangelische Religionslehre
Number of examinations: 338

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 20,12% 20,12%
1,3 21,60% 41,72%
1,7 14,50% 56,21%
2,0 13,31% 69,53%
2,3 10,65% 80,18%
2,7 6,51% 86,69%
3,0 7,10% 93,79%
3,3 2,07% 95,86%
3,7 1,48% 97,34%
4,0 2,66% 100,00%

Subject: Französisch
Number of examinations: 875

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 19,09% 19,09%
1,3 14,51% 33,60%
1,7 12,91% 46,51%
2,0 15,66% 62,17%
2,3 13,49% 75,66%
2,7 9,94% 85,60%
3,0 6,97% 92,57%
3,3 3,54% 96,11%
3,7 2,06% 98,17%
4,0 1,83% 100,00%
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Subject: Geographie
Number of examinations: 1.634

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 15,79% 15,79%
1,3 23,50% 39,29%
1,7 14,32% 53,61%
2,0 15,24% 68,85%
2,3 11,51% 80,35%
2,7 7,04% 87,39%
3,0 5,02% 92,41%
3,3 3,12% 95,53%
3,7 2,14% 97,67%
4,0 2,33% 100,00%

Studiengang: Geschichte
Number of examinations: 1.823

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 13,06% 13,06%
1,3 17,17% 30,22%
1,7 13,44% 43,66%
2,0 15,80% 59,46%
2,3 13,71% 73,18%
2,7 9,71% 82,89%
3,0 8,06% 90,95%
3,3 3,89% 94,84%
3,7 2,25% 97,09%
4,0 2,91% 100,00%

Subject: Griechisch 
Number of examinations: 20 → Too few data records

Subject: Informatik 
Number of examinations: 32 → Too few data records

Subject: Italienisch
Number of examinations:  68 → Too few data records

Subject: Katholische Religionslehre
Number of examinations: 368

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 17,93% 17,93%
1,3 21,20% 39,13%
1,7 15,76% 54,89%
2,0 14,13% 69,02%
2,3 10,60% 79,62%
2,7 10,87% 90,49%
3,0 6,79% 97,28%
3,3 1,36% 98,64%
3,7 0,27% 98,91%
4,0 1,09% 100,00%
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Subject: Latein
Number of examinations: 265

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 12,83% 12,83%
1,3 14,72% 27,55%
1,7 12,83% 40,38%
2,0 9,43% 49,81%
2,3 10,57% 60,38%
2,7 9,43% 69,81%
3,0 10,57% 80,38%
3,3 4,15% 84,53%
3,7 6,04% 90,57%
4,0 9,43% 100,00%

Subject: Mathematik
Number of examinations: 939

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 18,21% 18,21%
1,3 14,16% 32,37%
1,7 10,76% 43,13%
2,0 11,71% 54,85%
2,3 11,18% 66,03%
2,7 7,99% 74,01%
3,0 8,73% 82,75%
3,3 6,39% 89,14%
3,7 3,83% 92,97%
4,0 7,03% 100,00%

Subject: Musik
Number of examinations: 564

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 25,18% 25,18%

bis 1,3 24,11% 49,29%
bis 1,7 20,57% 69,86%
bis 2,0 12,41% 82,27%
bis 2,3 5,85% 88,12%
bis 2,7 6,21% 94,33%
bis 3,0 2,84% 97,16%
bis 3,3 1,24% 98,40%
bis 3,7 0,89% 99,29%
bis 4,0 0,71% 100,00%

Subject: Philosophie/Ethik
Number of examinations: 1.190

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 22,69% 22,69%
1,3 20,67% 43,36%
1,7 16,30% 59,66%
2,0 14,29% 73,95%
2,3 10,59% 84,54%
2,7 5,29% 89,83%
3,0 4,12% 93,95%
3,3 2,35% 96,30%
3,7 1,68% 97,98%
4,0 2,02% 100,00%
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Subject: Physik
Number of examinations: 430

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 12,09% 12,09%
1,3 15,81% 27,91%
1,7 20,70% 48,60%
2,0 13,26% 61,86%
2,3 9,30% 71,16%
2,7 6,28% 77,44%
3,0 6,28% 83,72%
3,3 6,05% 89,77%
3,7 6,05% 95,81%
4,0 4,19% 100,00%

Subject: Russisch
Number of examinations: 46 → Too few data records

Subject: Sozialkunde
Number of examinations: 524

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 16,79% 16,79%
1,3 14,12% 30,92%
1,7 16,03% 46,95%
2,0 15,08% 62,02%
2,3 11,45% 73,47%
2,7 9,92% 83,40%
3,0 7,82% 91,22%
3,3 4,77% 95,99%
3,7 2,48% 98,47%
4,0 1,53% 100,00%

Studiengang: Spanisch 
Number of examinations: 474

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 15,82% 15,82%
1,3 20,25% 36,08%
1,7 15,19% 51,27%
2,0 20,46% 71,73%
2,3 12,24% 83,97%
2,7 6,75% 90,72%
3,0 4,22% 94,94%
3,3 3,59% 98,52%
3,7 0,42% 98,95%
4,0 1,05% 100,00%

Studiengang: Sport
Number of examinations: 1.602

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 20,54% 20,54%
1,3 24,41% 44,94%
1,7 19,35% 64,29%
2,0 13,61% 77,90%
2,3 8,68% 86,58%
2,7 6,18% 92,76%
3,0 3,50% 96,25%
3,3 2,00% 98,25%
3,7 0,94% 99,19%
4,0 0,81% 100,00%
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4. Master of Music

Subject: Jazz und populäre Musik
Number of examinations: 16 → Too few data records

Subject: Klangkunst-Komposition
Number of examinations: 20 → Too few data records

Subject: Klavier
Number of examinations: 103

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
bis 1,3 16,50% 16,50%
bis 1,7 11,65% 28,16%
bis 2,0 15,53% 43,69%
bis 2,3 9,71% 53,40%
bis 2,7 0,97% 54,37%
bis 3,0 3,88% 58,25%
bis 3,3 0,97% 59,22%
bis 3,7 2,91% 62,14%
bis 4,0 2,91% 65,05%

Subject: Musiktheorie
Number of examinations: 59 → Too few data records

Subject: Orchesterinstrumente
Number of examinations: 90

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 13,33% 13,33%

bis 1,3 33,33% 46,67%
bis 1,7 31,11% 77,78%
bis 2,0 11,11% 88,89%
bis 2,3 4,44% 93,33%
bis 2,7 4,44% 97,78%
bis 3,0 2,22% 100,00%
bis 3,3 0,00% 100,00%
bis 3,7 0,00% 100,00%
bis 4,0 0,00% 100,00%

Subject: Orgelliteraturspiel
Number of examinations: 10 → Too few data records

Subject: Voice
Number of examinations: 51 → Too few data records
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5. Master of Science

Subject: Angewandte Bioinformatik
Number of examinations: 276

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 16,30% 16,30%

up to 1,3 17,03% 33,33%
up to 1,7 10,14% 43,48%
up to 2,0 8,70% 52,17%
up to 2,3 5,43% 57,61%
up to 2,7 6,16% 63,77%
up to 3,0 7,97% 71,74%
up to 3,3 9,06% 80,80%
up to 3,7 10,14% 90,94%
up to 4,0 9,06% 100,00%

Subject: Anthropologie
Number of examinations: 279

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 26,16% 26,16%
1,3 27,60% 53,76%
1,7 16,85% 70,61%
2,0 8,24% 78,85%
2,3 10,39% 89,25%
2,7 4,66% 93,91%
3,0 3,23% 97,13%
3,3 1,43% 98,57%
3,7 0,36% 98,92%
4,0 1,08% 100,00%

Subject: Biologie
Number of examinations: 1.267

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 30,07% 30,07%
1,3 34,18% 64,25%
1,7 16,50% 80,74%
2,0 8,13% 88,87%
2,3 4,66% 93,53%
2,7 3,16% 96,69%
3,0 1,82% 98,50%
3,3 0,79% 99,29%
3,7 0,32% 99,61%
4,0 0,39% 100,00%

Subject: Biomedizin
Number of examinations: 600

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 26,33% 26,33%
1,3 24,17% 50,50%
1,7 12,33% 62,83%
2,0 7,00% 69,83%
2,3 6,83% 76,67%
2,7 7,17% 83,83%
3,0 7,33% 91,17%
3,3 4,17% 95,33%
3,7 3,00% 98,33%
4,0 1,67% 100,00%
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Subject: Biomedizinische Chemie
Number of examinations: 1.042

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 22,36% 22,36%
1,3 20,83% 43,19%
1,7 13,63% 56,81%
2,0 12,76% 69,58%
2,3 10,17% 79,75%
2,7 6,33% 86,08%
3,0 6,05% 92,13%
3,3 2,88% 95,01%
3,7 3,17% 98,18%
4,0 1,82% 100,00%

Subject: Chemie
Number of examinations: 1.044

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 21,65% 21,65%
1,3 19,25% 40,90%
1,7 12,45% 53,35%
2,0 10,82% 64,18%
2,3 8,05% 72,22%
2,7 5,75% 77,97%
3,0 6,70% 84,67%
3,3 5,36% 90,04%
3,7 5,27% 95,31%
4,0 4,69% 100,00%

Subject: Computational Sciences
Number of examinations: 56 → Too few data records

Subject: Geowissenschaften
Number of examinations: 351

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 25,93% 25,93%
1,3 28,77% 54,70%
1,7 17,38% 72,08%
2,0 13,11% 85,19%
2,3 8,83% 94,02%
2,7 3,99% 98,01%
3,0 0,57% 98,58%
3,3 0,85% 99,43%
3,7 0,57% 100,00%
4,0 0,00% 100,00%

Subject: International Economics and Public Policy
Number of examinations: 3.115

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 11,49% 11,49%
1,3 14,83% 26,32%
1,7 13,35% 39,68%
2,0 11,14% 50,82%
2,3 11,72% 62,54%
2,7 9,92% 72,46%
3,0 7,19% 79,65%
3,3 7,13% 86,77%
3,7 5,87% 92,65%
4,0 7,35% 100,00%
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Subject: Klima- und Umweltwandel
Number of examinations: 465

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 26,24% 26,24%
1,3 25,59% 51,83%
1,7 15,70% 67,53%
2,0 13,55% 81,08%
2,3 8,60% 89,68%
2,7 3,87% 93,55%
3,0 3,23% 96,77%
3,3 1,72% 98,49%
3,7 1,08% 99,57%
4,0 0,43% 100,00%

Subject: Management
Number of examinations: 9.433

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 14,60% 14,60%
1,3 18,45% 33,04%
1,7 18,17% 51,21%
2,0 15,33% 66,54%
2,3 12,23% 78,78%
2,7 8,17% 86,95%
3,0 5,32% 92,27%
3,3 3,42% 95,70%
3,7 2,27% 97,96%
4,0 2,04% 100,00%

Subject: Mathematik
Number of examinations: 655

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 35,27% 35,27%
1,3 18,63% 53,89%
1,7 8,55% 62,44%
2,0 9,62% 72,06%
2,3 9,77% 81,83%
2,7 4,73% 86,56%
3,0 4,43% 90,99%
3,3 2,29% 93,28%
3,7 2,90% 96,18%
4,0 3,82% 100,00%

Subject: Meterologie
Number of examinations: 98

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 29,59% 29,59%
1,3 27,55% 57,14%
1,7 23,47% 80,61%
2,0 7,14% 87,76%
2,3 4,08% 91,84%
2,7 2,04% 93,88%
3,0 2,04% 95,92%
3,3 1,02% 96,94%
3,7 1,02% 97,96%
4,0 2,04% 100,00%

0,00%

5,00%

10,00%

15,00%

20,00%

25,00%

30,00%

35,00%

1,0 1,3 1,7 2,0 2,3 2,7 3,0 3,3 3,7 4,0

0,00%

5,00%

10,00%

15,00%

20,00%

25,00%

30,00%

35,00%

1,0 1,3 1,7 2,0 2,3 2,7 3,0 3,3 3,7 4,0

0,00%

5,00%

10,00%

15,00%

20,00%

25,00%

30,00%

35,00%

1,0 1,3 1,7 2,0 2,3 2,7 3,0 3,3 3,7 4,0

0,00%

5,00%

10,00%

15,00%

20,00%

25,00%

30,00%

35,00%

1,0 1,3 1,7 2,0 2,3 2,7 3,0 3,3 3,7 4,0



https://sl-en.uni-mainz.de/service/grade-distribution-scale-grade-conversion/ Page 22

Subject: Naturwissenschaftliche Informatik
Number of examinations: 318

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 13,52% 13,52%
1,3 21,07% 34,59%
1,7 15,72% 50,31%
2,0 11,01% 61,32%
2,3 9,43% 70,75%
2,7 8,18% 78,93%
3,0 5,66% 84,59%
3,3 4,09% 88,68%
3,7 5,03% 93,71%
4,0 6,29% 100,00%

Subject: Physik
Number of examinations: 1.266

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 36,57% 36,57%
1,3 24,17% 60,74%
1,7 12,32% 73,06%
2,0 8,85% 81,91%
2,3 6,24% 88,15%
2,7 3,16% 91,31%
3,0 2,84% 94,15%
3,3 1,82% 95,97%
3,7 1,97% 97,95%
4,0 2,05% 100,00%

Subject: Psychologie
Number of examinations: 2.864

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 37,88% 37,88%
1,3 29,78% 67,67%
1,7 13,76% 81,42%
2,0 6,98% 88,41%
2,3 4,16% 92,56%
2,7 3,04% 95,60%
3,0 1,75% 97,35%
3,3 1,15% 98,50%
3,7 0,77% 99,27%
4,0 0,73% 100,00%

Subject: Sportwissenschaft
Number of examinations: 12 → Too few data records
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Subject: Sportwissenschaft (Gesundheitsförderung und Therapie durch Sport)
Number of examinations: 555

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 13,87% 13,87%
1,3 17,84% 31,71%
1,7 14,23% 45,95%
2,0 15,32% 61,26%
2,3 12,07% 73,33%
2,7 8,47% 81,80%
3,0 7,93% 89,73%
3,3 5,05% 94,77%
3,7 2,88% 97,66%
4,0 2,34% 100,00%

Subject: Sportwissenschaft (Individuelle und soziale Adaptation)
Number of examinations: 41 → Too few data records

Subject: Sportwissenschaft (Internationales Sportmanagement)
Number of examinations: 311

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 7,72% 7,72%
1,3 18,33% 26,05%
1,7 10,93% 36,98%
2,0 21,54% 58,52%
2,3 14,79% 73,31%
2,7 11,58% 84,89%
3,0 5,47% 90,35%
3,3 4,82% 95,18%
3,7 2,57% 97,75%
4,0 2,25% 100,00%

Subject: Wirtschaftspädagogik
Number of examinations: 987

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 15,60% 15,60%
1,3 24,42% 40,02%
1,7 17,63% 57,65%
2,0 11,35% 69,00%
2,3 8,61% 77,61%
2,7 6,59% 84,19%
3,0 5,07% 89,26%
3,3 5,17% 94,43%
3,7 3,04% 97,47%
4,0 2,53% 100,00%

Subject: Wirtschaftswissenschaftliche Informatik
Number of examinations: 198

Grade Grading percentage Cumulative percentage
1,0 9,09% 9,09%
1,3 7,58% 16,67%
1,7 8,59% 25,25%
2,0 13,13% 38,38%
2,3 15,15% 53,54%
2,7 13,64% 67,17%
3,0 9,09% 76,26%
3,3 9,09% 85,35%
3,7 7,58% 92,93%
4,0 7,07% 100,00%
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